

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 10515
of 2026

=====

SHAIL BIREN SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

=====

Appearance:
ADITYA A CHOKSI(7835) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BHAVESH B CHOKSHI(3109) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR SOHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 23/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP states that the Investigating Officer is not present.

Let the matter be listed on **06.07.2026**. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

URIL RANA

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)