

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 10515
of 2026

=====

SHAIL BIREN SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A CHOKSI(7835) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BHAVESH B CHOKSHI(3109) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR TIRTHRAJ PANDYA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 24/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Maulik H. Sayan submits that he has received instructions to appear for the original complainant. He is permitted to file vakalatnama in the Registry. Registry to accept the same.

In view of leave note filed by learned advocates Mr. A.A. Choksi and Mr. B.B. Chokshi appearing on behalf of the applicant, list the matter on 07.08.2026.

(SANJEEV J. THAKER, J)

PD