

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 10515
of 2026**

=====

SHAIL BIREN SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A CHOKSI(7835) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR BHAVESH B CHOKSHI(3109) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR MAULIK H SAYANI(13659) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 07/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. A.A. Choksi appearing for the applicant with consent seeks time. At his request, list on 02.09.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

PD